emall : dert.meghagmatl, com 

Dated Shillong the I2th February 2026. 

DECLARATION OF RESULT 

2. Attested copy of Scheduled Tribe/Scheduled Caste Certificate. 
3. Parental Annual Income from competent authority from all sources should not exceed 

3,50,000/-(Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand) only per annum. 
4. Attested copy of Disability Certificate (if any). 

6. Fill-in Proforma I. 

5. Xerox copy of Class VII Report Card/ Progress Report (at least 55% marks or equivalent 
grade in Class VIll examination and 5%relaxation for SC/ST candidates).

[...]

7. Fill-in Proforma II (A). 
The above documents and the Filled-in Proforma I&II (A) in hard copy should be submitted 

to the Ofice of the undersigned on or before 20th March, 2026 positively. 
The Selected Candidates will be awarded Scholarship of 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve 

Thousand) only per annum by the Ministry of Education (MoE) through the Aadhar Payment 
Bridge System. The eligible Candidates will have to apply On-line through National Scholarship 
Portal (date of opening of NSP will be intimated). 

Certificate to the Selected Candidates for their Achievement in the NMMS Examination,